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Eggbuckland Community College Key Dates Calendar 2023-2024 

Date Event 
Term 1 (Autumn Term) 

Monday 4th September 2023 Staff Training Day – College Closed for Students 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 Staff Training Day – College Closed for Students 
Wednesday 6th September 2023 Term Starts 08:35 for Year 7 

Term Starts 09:00 for Year 12 (Registration and Assembly) 
Thursday 7th September 2023 Term Starts 08:35 for Years 8, 9, 10, 11 & 13 
Wednesday 20th September 2023 Year 12 Parents Information Meeting (17:30-18:30) 

Year 13 Student Finance Evening (18:30-19:30) 
Thursday 21st September 2023 Year 6 Open Evening 17:00-20:00 
Wednesday 4th October – Wednesday 
18th October 2023 

Year 6 Open Morning 09:00 – 10:15 (booking required) 

Thursday 5th October 2023 Year 11 Parent/carer information event 18.30 -19.30 
Thursday 19th October 2023 Parent / Tutor evening (all years) 15:30-18:30 
Friday 20th October 2023 Term Ends 15:05 

Term 2 (HALF TERM) 
Monday 30th October 2023 Staff Training Day – College Closed  
Tuesday 31st October 2023 Term Starts 08:35 
Monday 13th November 2023 Year 11,12,13 Mock Exam Window Begins 
Thursday 14th December 2023 Year 11,12,13 Mock Exam Results Released 
Tuesday 19th December 2023 Term Ends 15:05 

Term 3 (Spring Term) 
Wednesday 3rd January 2024 Term Starts 08:35 
Thursday 11th January 2024 Year 11 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Thursday 18th January 2024 Post 16 Open Evening 17:30-19:30 
Thursday 25th January 2024 Post 16 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Thursday 8th February 2024 Key Stage 4 Options Evening 17:30-19:30 
Friday 9th February 2024 Term Ends 15:05 

Term 4 (HALF TERM) 
Monday 19th February 2024 Staff Training Day – College Closed for Students 
Tuesday 20th February 2024 Term Starts 08:35 

Year 11,12,13 Mock Exam Window Begins 
Thursday 7th March 2024 Year 9 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Thursday 14th March 2024 Year 8 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Thursday 21st March 2024 Year 11,12,13 Mock Exam Results Released 

Year 11,12,13 Parents Evening (By Invite) 15:30-18:30 
Tuesday 26th March 2024 Year 10 Parent/carer information event 18.30 -19.30 
Thursday 28th March 2024 Term Ends 15:05 
Friday 29th March 2024 Bank Holiday  

Term 5 (Summer Term) 
Monday 15th April 2024 Term Starts 08:35 
Thursday 18th April 2024 Parent / Tutor Meeting (By Invite) 15:30-18:30 
Thursday 25th April 2024 Year 7 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Monday 6th May 2024 Bank Holiday  
Tuesday 7th May – Thursday 27th June 
2024 

Provisional GCSE and A level Exam Window 

Thursday 16th May 2024 Year 10 Subject Parents Evening 15:30-18:30 
Friday 24th May 2024 Term Ends 15:05 

Term 6 (HALF TERM) 
Monday 3rd June 2024 Term Starts 08:35 
Thursday 13th June 2024 Year 4/5 Open Evening 17:00-20:00 
Thursday 20th June 2024 Year 6 (New Year 7) Parents/Carers Information Evening 
Monday 17th June 2024 Year 12 Mock Exam Window Begins (TBC) 
Monday 26th June 2024 Year 10 Mock Exam Window Begins 
Thursday 4th July 2024 Year 11 Prom (6.30-11.00pm) TBC 
WB Monday 8th July 2024 Enrichment Week Y7-9. Work Experience Y10 & Y12. 
Thursday 11th July 2024 Year 13 Prom (6.30-11.00pm) TBC 
Monday 15th July 2024 2024-2025 Rollover Timetable Begins 
Thursday 18th July 2024 Year 10 Mock Exam Results Released 
Friday 19th July 2024 Term Ends 15:05 
Monday 22nd  & Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Staff Training Day – College Closed for Students 


